

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

 RAJYA SABHA

 UNSTARRED QUESTION No- 1215
ANSWERED ON- 11.02.2022


ALLOCATION OF FUNDS UNDER PM FME TO TAMIL NADU


1215. SHRI M. MOHAMED ABDULLA:


Will the MINISTER OF FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:


(a) the amount of funds allocated, disbursed and utilised under Pradhan Mantri Formalisation of Micro food processing Enterprises (PM FME) scheme for the State of Tamil Nadu for the year 2021-22;


(b) whether the Central Government has any plans for the formalisation of cold storages andsea food processing industries under PM FME scheme across the coastal area of Tamil

Nadu; and


(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


 THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL)


(a): A total amount of Rs.15.32 crores has been released including Rs.2.38 crores during current financial year 2021-22, out of which Rs.6.90 crores till January, 2022 have been utilised by the State of Tamil Nadu under the PM Formalization of Micro food processing Enterprises

(PMFME) Scheme.


(b) & (c): The following financial, technical and business support is provided under PMFME scheme for setting up/ upgradation of micro food processing enterprises and also establishment of Common infrastructure in the country including Tamil Nadu:


(i). Support to Individual Micro Enterprises: Credit-linked capital subsidy @35% of the eligible project cost, maximum ceiling Rs.10 lakh per unit;


(ii). Support to FPOs/ SHGs/ Producer Cooperatives: Credit linked Grant @35% to support clusters and groups such as FPOs/ SHGs/ Producer Cooperatives along entire value chain for sorting, grading, storage, common processing, packaging, marketing, testing etc.


(iii). Support for Common Infrastructure: Credit linked grant @ 35% to support FPOs, SHGs, Cooperatives, any Government agency or private enterprises for Common infrastructure.


(iv). Branding and Marketing Support: Grant upto 50% for Branding and Marketing to groups of FPOs/ SHGs/ Cooperatives or an SPV of micro food processing enterprises for Market study, Product standardisation (including quality assurance), Packaging material, Graphic designing, warehousing/ storage rentals, Promotional activities, Training related to Sales & Marketing and Trademark registration.
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